

Government of Orissa
Works Department

File No.-FA-Codes-3/10-

4065 W, Dated. 31/3/10

Er. S. K. Ray,
EIC-cum- Secretary to Govt.

To

EIC (Civil), Orissa/
EIC, Water resources, Orissa/
FA-cum-Addl. Secy. to Govt., R. D. Deptt./
FA-cum-Addl. Secy. to Govt., Water Resources Deptt./
FA-cum-Addl. Secy. to Govt., H. & U.D. Deptt./
Chief Engineer, DPI & Roads, Orissa/
Chief Engineer, Buildings, Orissa/
Chief Engineer, National Highways, Orissa/
Chief Engineer, World Bank Project, Orissa/
Chief Architect, Orissa/
Chief Engineer, Water Resources, Orissa/
Chief Engineer, R.W.-I, Orissa/
Chief Engineer, R.W.-II, Orissa/
Chief Engineer, P.H. (Urban), Orissa/
Chief Engineer, Electricity, Orissa/
FA-cum-Joint Secy. to Govt., Energy Deptt./
Special Officer-cum-Joint Secy. to Govt., Finance Deptt.



Sub:- Amendment to contractual and codal provisions.

Sir,

In inviting a reference to the above cited subject, I am directed to say that Government have been pleased to make amendment to contractual and codal provisions as per Annexure-I.

2. This amendment shall take effect from the date of issue of the Order.
3. Any other existing contractual/ codal provisions under purview of this amendment, if any stand modified accordingly.
4. This has been concurred in by the Finance Department in their U.O.R. No.109/WF-I dtd.23.02.2010.

Yours faithfully,

Encl:-As above.

Memo No. 4066 W, Dated. 31/3/10

EIC-cum- Secretary to Govt.

Copy with copy of the enclosure forwarded to P. S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Orissa/ P. S. to Hon'ble Minister, Finance, Orissa for information and necessary action.

Memo No. 4067 W, Dated. 31/3/10

FA - cum- Addl. Secretary to Government

Copy with copy of the enclosure forwarded to OSD to Chief Secretary, Orissa/ P.S. to Development Commissioner- cum-Additional Chief Secretary, Orissa/ P.S. to Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Orissa for information and necessary action.

FA - cum- Addl. Secretary to Government .

Amendment to Rule-3 of Appendix-VIII of O.P.W.D. Code, Volume-II.

In partial modification to Rule-3 of Appendix-VIII of OPWD Code, Volume-II financial limit of 'A' Class and 'B' Class Contractors for the purpose of award of work are revised as follows :-

Class of Contractor	Existing Bidding Capacity	Revised Bidding Capacity
'A' Class	Rs.2.00 crore	Rs.3.00 Crore
'B' Class	Rs.50.00 lakh	Rs.1.00 Crore

EST
28/4

Prat
30.3.2010
F.A. Cum Addl. Secretary

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER, NATIONAL HIGHWAYS, ORISSA,
UNIT - 4, SACHIVALAYA MARG, BHUBANESWAR - 751 001

Memo No. A/c-NH-MISC-12/2010 (Code)- 4.325 /Dated. 6-4-10

Copy with copy of Annexure-I forwarded to all Superintending Engineers & Executive Engineers under N.H. Organization for information & necessary action.

(Signature)
ACCOUNTS OFFICER.

Memo No. 4.326 /Dated. 6-4-10

Copy with copy of Annexure-I forwarded to Superintending Engineer (D&P)/ Executive Engineer (D&P)-I & II/ Asst. to Chief Engineer/ Accounts Officer/ Establishment Officer / Divisional Accounts Officer -I / P.A. to Chief Engineer (3 copies) / All Section Officers & 05 (five) spare copies to Accounts Branch for information and necessary action.

(Signature)
ACCOUNTS OFFICER.